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DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

FRAMING:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY - SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

15 - MECHANICALS

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2XB SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX.

ROOF:

16 - ELECTRICAL

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FODT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOQTER DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWSE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWTCHES TQ BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

4 - MASONRY

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8” CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14 BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5-METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.
ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'D|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS: RRST FLOGR

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNING CENTER| 115 92 | 2480 160 1060
gn:iio(;ﬁsm){vwc NINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT CATHERNG ROO | J67 | 263 | 4960 1468 2%
LEAST ONE SDE OF STAIRWAYS. KITCHEN /NOOK 331 | 2648 | 4694 1324 | 2272
3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 2480 6.44 10.60
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 | 1408 | 3720 7.04 1590
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS  ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM » /A WA 112 | 500
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL.

SECOND FLOOR
) . GAME ROON 299 | 2392 | 46.80 11.96 19.60
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ;
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING OMER'S SUTE 22 | 26 | 408 .32 17.20
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 2470C. BEDROOM 2 191 ] 1048 | 2680 524 | 1%

BEDROOM 3 159 | 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80

BEOROOM 4 159 | 1216 | 3517 5.08 1470

FLOORS: OWNER'S BATH 111 N/A | 2480 188 | 12000

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 209 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 43 N/A N/A | 5940 | 60.00
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON TATH ¢ 71 29 520 48 | 5000
:/Sémcg[;aEMmL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECFIED SO0 T 8 1 620 n T 5%
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ GUEST SUITE 183 | 1224 3510 6.12 14.70
3-16d NAILS © 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM. BSNT. BATH 4" N/A N/A 148 | 50.00
4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN BATH 1 35 N/A N/A | 3740 | 5000

CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

APPLICABLE CODES:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

Ao A S A

Oiiniteivational yie Code
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DESCRPTIONOF AREA | AREA

ELEVATION 8

FIRST FLOOR 16215Q. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1758 SQ. FT.
ANS| STAR N/ASQ. FT.
TOTAL 3379 SQ. FT.
GARAGE 808 SQ. FT.
PORCH 60 SQ. FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2489 SQ. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1522 SQ. FT.

0.00

1.30¢

2.10a
211a
211b
211c
2.20a
3.30a
3.51a
3.31b

6.11
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OHIO DIVISION -LOT 175

River Oaks

Atwater

S
E

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

FRAMING:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY - SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2XB SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE

15 - MECHANICALS

PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX.

ROOF:

DESCRIPTION OF AREA \ AREA

ELEVATION 4

FIRST FLOOR 1606 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1758 SQ. FT.
ANSI STAR N/A SQ. FT.
TOTAL 3364 5Q. FT.
GARAGE 808 5. FT.
PORCH 775Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 24915Q. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1552 SQ. FT.

16 - ELECTRICAL

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.
2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FODT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOQTER DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWSE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWTCHES TQ BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

4 - MASONRY

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8” CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14 BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5-METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.
ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'D|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS: RRST FLOGR

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNNG CENTER| 115 92 | 2480 460 10.60
gn:iio(;ﬁsm){vwc NINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT CATHERNG ROO | J67 | 263 | 4960 1468 2%
LEAST ONE SDE OF STAIRWAYS. KITCHEN /NOOK 331 | 2648 | 4694 1324 | 2272
3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 2480 6.44 10.60
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 | 1408 | 3720 7.04 15.90
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS  ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM » /A WA 112 | 500
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL.

SECOND FLOOR
) . GAME ROON 299 | 2392 | 46.80 11.96 19.60
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ;
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING OMER'S SUTE 22 | 26 | 408 .32 17.20
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 2470C. BEDROOM 2 191 ] 1048 | 2680 524 | 1%

BEDROOM 3 159 | 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80

BEOROOM 4 159 | 1216 | 3517 5.08 1470

FLOORS: OWNER'S BATH 111 N/A | 2480 188 | 12000

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 209 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 43 N/A N/A ] 5940 | 60.00
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON TATH ¢ 71 29 520 48 | 5000
:/Sémcg[;aEMmL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECFIED TTE] = Wi WA | 740 | 500
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/

3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

| APPLICABLE CODES:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC
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1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF QHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

15- MECHANICALS

WINDOW DATA:

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX:

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR.

16 - ELECTRICAL

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2500 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS,

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY SPACE REQURED FOR NETER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SMTCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF OUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERUNE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRANED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2 PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4° PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWNGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2500 PSF SOIL BEARING.

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 NM) AND THE MINMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10
INCHES (229 MM).

2) HANDRALS HAVING MINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE QF STARWAYS.

3) HANDRAL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE

4) AL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT TO A
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RALL.

WALLS:

1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24"0C.

4 -MASONRY

FLOORS:

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
2" 0.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14§ BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16” IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5- METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED
PER CODE

2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON
WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
PER CODE

3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/
3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

FRAMING:

PLAN-3140-R0-COVR.DWG

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

Rajeev Kumar

8- DOORS AND WINDOWS

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING.

2) AL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (NORTH) — #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TQ BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

PLOTTED: July 27, 2021

) WNDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

) REVEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24” HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1
2
3
4
5

ROOF:

APPLICABLE CODES:

1) HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

‘ Fire Code: 2011 international

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code

Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code

Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio

Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

[T,
rire Coae

SIMONTON WINDOWS PERFORMANCE DATA DESCRIPTION OF AREA ‘ AREA
WINDOWS
R VALUE U FACTOR SHGC VT ELEVATION 1
ARGON WTHOUT GRDS FIRST FLOOR 1387 0
3/¢" LOW-E 270/CLEAR 313 0.32 0.28 054 SECOND FLOOR 1786 S0,
ANSI STAR NA SO.
ARGON WITH GRIDS TOTAL 317350,
3/# LOW-E/270 CLEAR 303 0.3 0.26 048 GARAGE 70350,
PORCH 15250
LIDING GLASS DOORS TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2243 S0.
ARGON WTHOUT GRS UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1306 SO
3/4" LOW-E 270/CLEAR 345 0.29 0.29 057 FINISHED BASEMENT 94530,
ARGON WTH GRIDS
3/& LOW-E 270/CLEAR 33 0.26 050
LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:
ROOM SQ. FT. |IGHT REQ'DIUGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D{VENT SUPP NOTES
PLAN CENTER | 55 440 5.20 2.20 210
KITCHEN/NGOK | 325 | 2600 | 64.94 13.00 31.62
GATHERING 287 | 229 | 46.3 11.48 19.80
POWDER ROOM [ 36 N/A 5.20 396 50.00
DEN 123 9.8¢ 46.30 4.92 19.80
DINING_ROOM 161 1288 | 2480 6.44 10.60
OWNER'S SUITE | 274 | 2192 66.20 10.96 26.60
DWNER'S BATHROOM 104 N/A 1240 [ 11440 150
TOILET ENCLOSURE| 15 N/A N/A 16.5 50
BEDROOM 2 158 [ 1264 16.30 6.32 6.90
BEDROOM 3 166 [ 1328 | 2340 6.64 9.80
BEDROOM 4 205 | 16.40 35.10 8.20 14.70
BATH 2 60 N/A N/A 66.00 [ 100.00
GAME ROOM 242 | 19.36 23.40 9.68 9.80

0.00
1.30a
2.10a

2Ma
211b

COVER SHEET

FULL BASEMENT FOUNDATION PLAN
FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

PLAN DETAILS

PLAN DETAILS

PLAN DETAILS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

TYPICAL BUILDING SECTIONS
TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS

TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELEVATION 1" — FRONT AND REAR ELEVATIONS
ELEVATION “1" — SIDE ELEVATIONS AND ROOF PLAN

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

ROQF FRAMING PLAN

ROQF FRAMING PLAN

ROQF FRAMING PLAN

LATERAL BRACING DETAILS
LATERAL BRACING DETAILS
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Prem Kumar

OHIO DIVISION -LOT

River Oaks

Atwater

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

FRAMING:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY - SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

15 - MECHANICALS

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2XB SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX.

ROOF:

DESCRIPTION OF AREA \ AREA

ELEVATION S

FIRST FLOOR 1606 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 18015Q. FT.
ANSI STAR N/A SQ. FT.
TOTAL 3407 5Q. FT.
GARAGE 688 50. FT.
PORCH 21050, FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2504 5Q. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1515 5Q. FT.

16 - ELECTRICAL

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FODT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOQTER DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWSE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWTCHES TQ BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

4 - MASONRY

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8” CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14 BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5-METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.
ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'D|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS: RRST FLOGR

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNNG CENTER| 115 92 | 2480 460 10.60
gn:iiésﬁs%vwc NINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT CATHERNG ROO | J67 | 263 | 4960 1468 2%
LEAST ONE SDE OF STAIRWAYS. KITCHEN /NOOK 331 | 2648 | 4694 1324 | 2272
3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 2480 6.44 10.60
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 | 1408 | 3720 7.04 15.90
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS  ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM » /A WA 112 | 500
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL.

SECOND FLOOR
) . GAME ROON 299 | 2392 | 46.80 11.96 19.60
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ;
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING OMER'S SUTE 22 | 26 | 408 .32 17.20
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 2470C. BEDROOM 2 191 ] 1048 | 2680 524 | 1%

BEDROOM 3 159 | 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80

BEOROOM 4 159 | 1216 | 3517 5.08 1470

FLOORS: OWNER'S BATH 111 N/A | 2480 188 | 12000

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 209 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 43 N/A N/A ] 5940 | 60.00
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON TATH ¢ 71 29 520 48 | 5000
:Igé)[)cé)[;%EMETAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECFIED TTE] = Wi WA | 740 | 500

3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/
3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

APPLICABLE CODES:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

TivenCodenaOivirdint
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PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

§ - DOORS AND WINDOWS

FRAMING:

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2XB SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED QTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE

15 - MECHANICALS

PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

ROOF:

DESCRPTIONOF AREA | AREA

ELEVATION9

FIRST FLOOR 16215Q. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1786 SQ. FT.
ANSI STAR N/ASQ. FT.
TOTAL 3407 SQ. FT.
GARAGE 808 SQ. FT.
PORCH 1515Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2580 SQ. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1522 SQ. FT.

16- ELECTRICAL

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
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2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 4) GROUND FALLT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC. REV # [DATE / DESCRRTION
3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO 5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED AN
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS. OTHERWISE.
6) ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. AN
3-CONCRETE 7) ALL CONVENEENCE OUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWTCH AT TOP ONLY. —
8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO A
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE. .
1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6% 9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:
2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2 PER FOOT. THE |SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. VAN
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1 PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"  |POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BULDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP. —
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4° PER FOOT. ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'DLIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES A
3) SOME COLUNN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.
) FIRST FLOOR
4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:
5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE AN
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DANPPROOFING MATERIALS. “BDL}EE PF;;(B\MW)R\SER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNING CENTER| 115 9.2 24.80 460 10.60
6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE - GATHERING ROOM | 367 | 29.36 [ 49.60 | 1468 21.20
DRAWNGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS. 2) HANDRAILS HAVING NINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT KTCHEN/NODK T me T o T oo T 2n yAN
7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING. LEAST ONE SDE OF STARWAYS. y - - - —
8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOOTER DEPTH T0 BE VERIRED IN FIELD 3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 24.80 6.44 10.60 A
: 4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 [ 1408 | 3720 704 | 1590
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
4-MASONRY SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM 5 | N/ N/A 112 | 500
- WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL. PROJECT TYPE
1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST NEET ASTM C—216 FOR "SW* CONDITIONS SECOND FLOOR SINGLE FAMILY
2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED NETAL TIES AT WALLS:
24" 0. . GAME ROOM 299 | 2392 46.80 11.96 19.60 COMVUNTY NANE
3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14f BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE  [1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. OMNER'S SUTE w2 26 T w8 2 T m
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION. 2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING : : - -
4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" OC. MAX, | CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C. BEDROOM 2 131 ] 1048 | %680 54 | nw L.OT 188
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16” IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING BEDROOM 3 159 | 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80 TANSON COMUNITY 10
BEDROOM 4 150 [ 1216 | 3517 608 | 1470 .
FLOORS: OWNER'S BATH [ Na | 480 188 | 12000 o g
o 5' METALS 1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LUMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 208 50.00 E = CARAGE HANDING
= PER CODE BATH 3 8 NA N/A | 5940 | 60.00 zZ I
Q =
z 2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON BATH ¢ 1 29 520 48 | 5000 g & GARAGE RIGHT
3 WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SO0 o se0 T 6200 | %% g <
= PER CODE a - - - ol !
Py S'WOOD AND PLAST|CS 3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ BATH 1 35 N/A N/A 37.40 50.00 E Z|
X 3-16d NAILS © 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM. X A
z 4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN 3 o
= CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS 2 o | 7RG
7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE MTH MANUFACTURER'S i IS ATER
- SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. I3 | [ e L novser
5| [1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED. 3 3
£ |2) ATIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS & & | [avsovew o
S| [VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER APPLICABLE CODES: gz|].-
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW. . g & | Tiesacr P woweer 7 wane
| |3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE [ . ¥
& |4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE Building Code: 2019 RCO W
2| [5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code & ©
G| [NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code o 5| [ser
2| |6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES. Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio o 0 00
] N z T
& . z
= Electrical Code: 2017 NEC S e .
=) b= A anaa s Ao b <
= Fire-Cote—20tHterhationa Ot
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DRESDEN

[JLAN [JJEET INDE]

DETIRITTION

(1 (] [JENERAL [TJILDIN{] (7 DETJITIN RETTIREMENT]

(O METAL]

[JENERAL FRAMINI] (JTEJ] AND [JONTRIITION NOTE[ [TTAIRI]

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10

[0 0TE JONTTRITION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 3000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

(10 JONJRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4” PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2°
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAVPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 3000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

LITTIT [ VENT [JAL[JLATIONT]
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1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.C.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14f BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

INCHES (229 WM). ROON SQ. FT. JIGHT REQDJLIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
2) HANDRALS HAVING MINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS, FRST FLOOR
DI]WOOD AND DLA[I]]DD 3) HANDRALL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE
4) AL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM | [PLANNING CENTER| 58 | 4.6 9.80 228 400
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FUGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT T0 A | [CATHERNG ROOV | 238 | 1824 | 68.50 812 | 7050
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL. KITCHEN /NOOK 3% | 53184 [ 5890 | 1592 | 2080
DINING ROOM 168 | 13.44 | 27.40 672 | 1180
OFFICE 190 | 1520 | 27.40 760 | 1180
(][] TOERMAL [ MOITTTORE JROTELTION WAL POWDER ROOM %] NA | WA | 12 | 5000
1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED. 1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2¢4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS 2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING SECOND FLOOR
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER | CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C.
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS 10 NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW. S RO T T T 25r | 5w
3 E;mg Qﬁrﬁ\(gfﬂﬂ;{aaﬂ»\ggre BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE FLOORDD OINER'S SUTE w6 T =0 2% 500
5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS 1) SRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECFIED | |RETREAT/ORESS | 107 | 856 | 2340 428 | 10.00
NOTED ON THE DRAWNGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PER CODE BEDROOM 2 171 | 1368 | 2340 684 | 10.00
6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES. 2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON | [BEDRoOM 3 153 | 1224 | 2340 684 | 10.00
:JSSDCS{;?EMETAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWSE SPECFIED | [BEDRoOW & = 1 os 1 1170 58 =00
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NALED w/ | | QUNER'S BATH M| NA | 2520 | 15510 | 200.00
3-16d NALLS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECONM. TOLET ENCLOSURE} 18 N/A N/A 198 50.00
DDDOOHI] AND W|NDOW|:| 4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT T0 REVEW N | [BATH 2 85 | N/A N/A | 9460 | 100.00
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS | [BaTH 3 5| N/A 350 | 5610 1 6000
1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WNDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
2) REVEW ALL WINDOW HOR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN AL HAZARDOUS AREAS LOUNGE 14 9.12 27.40 4.8 11.80
4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQURED BY CODE FHAM|N|I| OFFICE W/LOUNGE| 73 | 584 | 27.40 292 | 1180
5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE EXT. GATHER. RM | 286 | 2288 | 6850 | 1144 | 2950
6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A |1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING. TR 5 WA s | w5 | 500
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE NORE THAN 44” ABOVE THE 2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 HEM—FIR §2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
FLOOR, 3) AL 2410 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR — §2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
4) ALL 248 HEADERS TO BE HEM—FIR-#2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE
5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.
6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2« JACK STUD & (1) 2« KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16” 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
M NI PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECONM.
|I| D E]DA DALD 8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.
1) FACTORY BULT CHINNEYS AND FREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE |9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR HOOFD
1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
|I| [l ELEDTRlDAL SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.
1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL ;JEMSSVSP\NDESW&SM;ESEA\%YTHA%E&Lcm?éﬁg%f%%mgﬁs SWERE T CONSTUCTN DOGNENTS 00 NoT (M oo
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORES, INC. ADDRESS METHODOLOSY. CONTRACTOR 10 BE BOUND T0 PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WTH MANUFACTURER'S
2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND | ot 1O o Bl B Rev § | Date Pages Comments
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCES. -
3) VERFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. A |- - _
4) GROUND FAULT NTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC [ITIARE FOOTATEE INDETT] -
5) AL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWTCH UNLESS NOTED | = -
OTHERWSE DECTRITTION OF AREA ‘ AREA A |- - -
6) ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERUNE OF OUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED —
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE. ELEVATION ] A |- _
7) ALL CONVENEENCE QUTLETS WITH SWTCHES TO BE SWTCH AT TOP ONLY. FRST FLOOR 550 1 -
8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6 ABOVE ADUACENT DOOR SLL HEIGHT T0 oo™ 0T A -
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE. i - - -
9) APPROVED SWOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEe  [ANSI STAR N/ASQ. FT. —
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQURED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. A |- - _
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BULDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP. TOTAL 375550, F1.
GARAGE §3550. 1. A -
PORCH 1 15250. F1. - - -
A[[".'DADLE DODEm PORCH 2 2050 FT. -
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 262250, F1. A |- _ --
Building Code: 2019 RCO UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1663 SQ. FT. —
Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code FINSHED BASENENT ZENA A e -
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code A -
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio - - -
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC A -
Fire Code: 2011 inte ai Fire Code -
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